

SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

Rocket Air Sponsor • \$25,000 Title Sponsor

- 30 event tickets
- (3) Reserved Tables at Event
- Logo on custom designed event skateboard sticker give away
- · Announced recognition at event
- · Acknowledged in all press releases
- Name on sponsor signage
- · Opportunity to include give away at event
- Logo on printed flyer and digital invite (Deadline is May 1)
- Logo on Hanley Foundation event page
- · Listed as title sponsor on all event social media posts

Halfpipe Sponsor • \$15,000

- 20 event tickets
- Announced recognition at event
- Acknowledged in all Press Releases
- Name on sponsor signage
- Opportunity to include give away at event
- · Listed as sponsor on social media posts

Powerslide Sponsor • \$10,000

- 15 event tickets
- Announced recognition at event
- Acknowledged in all Press Releases
- · Name on sponsor signage
- · Listed as sponsor on event social media posts

Freestyle Sponsor • \$5,000

- 15 event tickets
- Announced recognition at event
- Acknowledged in all Press Releases
- · Name on sponsor signage

Sidewalk Surfer • \$2,500

- 10 event tickets
- Announced recognition at event
- · Name on sponsor signage

Media Sponsor • \$1,000

- Name on sponsor signage
- · 5 event tickets

SPONSORSHIP REPLY FORM

Sponsorship Choice

□ Rocket Air Sponsor \$25,000	☐ Freestyle Sponsor \$5,000
☐ Halfpipe Sponsor \$15,000	☐ Sidewalk Surfer \$2,500
□ Powerslide Sponsor \$10,000	□ Media Sponsor \$1,000

In order to receive printed sponsor recognition, logos (300 dpi PNG or PDF) must be emailed by August 3, 2024 to Events@hanleyfoundation.org. To be included on invitation sponsor listing, logos must be emailed by May 1, 2024.

Ticket Choice			
Single \$50	Junior (13 \$35		Children (Under 12) FREE
Amount Pledged: \$		Amount End	closed: \$
We regret that we are unable to attend the event, but please accept our donation of:			
□ \$1,000 □ \$5	500 □ \$250	□ \$100	☐ Other: \$
Name:		_ Company	:
Address:			
City:		State:	ZIP:
Phone: Email:			
Payment: ☐ Check, please make payable to: Hanley Foundation			
Credit Card: □ Visa	☐ MasterCard	☐ AMEX	☐ Discover
Card Number:		Exp. Date:_	CVV Code:
Signature:			

Please complete and return the enclosed sponsorship/underwriting forms via one of three ways:









Cory Bartle Memorial Fund

Cory Joseph Bartle passed away on October 22, 2022. He was 34 years old. He was passionate about the people he loved and was willing to help people in any way he could. Unfortunately, an accidental overdose took his life.

In honor of Cory's life, his family created the Cory Bartle Memorial Fund through Hanley Foundation to provide lifesaving scholarships for individuals with substance use disorders who would not otherwise be able to receive treatment. Together, we are breaking the cycle of addiction and overdose.





2023 Bartle BBQ Hang

The inaugural Bartle BBQ Hang was a huge success, drawing over 150 attendees and raising over \$40,000 to support the Cory Bartle Memorial Fund.

Admission included:

- Delicious BBQ catered by SandyJames Catering
- Fun family activities
- Children's skateboard half pipe competition with prizes
- Demonstration by a skateboard pro
- Live music







About Hanley Foundation

Hanley Foundation envisions a world free of addiction, leading the way as the largest provider of grant-funded prevention education programs in the State of Florida. Our mission is to eliminate addiction through prevention, advocacy, treatment, and recovery support. Operating under these pillars, Hanley provides accredited, holistic addiction treatment, recovery scholarships to those in need, and trainings to identify the signs of substance misuse. Hanley Foundation educates, changes minds, and saves lives through its evidence-based treatment and prevention programs. For more information, please visit **hanleyfoundation.org** or call **561-268-2355**. Follow Hanley on Instagram and Facebook **@HanleyFoundation**, and LinkedIn and X **@HanleyFNDN**.

Hanley by the Numbers









Social Presence





29 VERS









